

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.35:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 37331/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2018 in CRLA No. 574/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P, Bench at Gwalior)

BALKISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148827/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148828/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

Item No.64:

S.L.P.(Crl.)No.9252/2018

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.144371/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.144369/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

Date : 12-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Lahoti, Adv.
 Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sangita, Adv.
 Ms. Sarita, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before another Bench.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER