

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).9252/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2018 in CRLA No. 574/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

PARVAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s).37331/2018 (II-A)

Date : 14-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, adv.
Mr. Sayed Zafar Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vandana, Adv.
Ms. Sangita, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. P.K.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vijrendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.M.Pareek, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP Cr1.)No(s).9252/2018:

Issue notice.

Diary No(s).37331/2018:

Delay condoned.

We however, observe that it shall be open to the petitioner to apply for remission after completion of the statutory period, which application shall be considered in accordance with law.

Subject to these observations, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)
Branch Officer